

**MAC Case No. 185 of 2019**

Order No. 23 dated 06-08-2025

Today is fixed for DCF.

Claimant has filed a petition praying for time for DCF on the ground stated there in.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Let the case record be transferred to the Ld. A.D.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court , Hooghly, for disposal.

Fix 15-12-2025 for appearance before the transferee court.

Dict. & corrected by me.

Sd/- A Chakravorty  
District Judge Hooghly.  
Cum  
Judge M.A.C.T.

Sd/- A Chakravorty  
District Judge Hooghly  
Cum  
Judge M.A.C.T